
SEAC MOTORKHANA SERIES ROUND 1 - 11TH MAR 2017

AT THE MOUNT GAMBIER SALEYARDS

No. DRIVER CLASS VEHICLE RUN 1 P RUN 3 P RUN 2 P RUN 4 P RUN 5 P RUN 7 P RUN 6 P RUN 8 P RUN 9 P RUN 11 P

1 PHIL WILSON D SOARER 44.07 41.27 34.59 32.53 29.94 29.83 44.26 42.69 33.89 33.34
2 SUZANNE CROWE D COMMODORE 48.24 43.29 34.20 33.14 34.57 35.49 53.97 10 45.50 36.56 69.23
3 DION BECKER D FALCON 46.32 45.58 34.51 33.71 33.16 32.22 45.89 44.90 35.53 36.27
4 CAITLYN SHEPHARD J STARLET 63.46 WD 42.42 34.52 5 35.01 43.19 35.07 45.79 42.54 34.51 35.48
5 EMMERINE BOTHA J PROTON 63.46 WD 44.43 57.64 WD 43.29 31.41 5 32.81 44.38 59.07 60.14 WD 32.00
6 LUKE WINTERFIELD J HYUNDAI 44.42 42.90 34.98 35.17 32.57 32.58 42.46 42.94 32.57 58.98 WD
7 COHEN HAMILTON J COMMODORE 58.46 57.32 52.59 46.48 46.32 41.11 55.91 54.69 39.42 39.76
8 RUSSELL FISK B HONDA 45.03 43.09 37.10 34.16 31.62 32.58 42.81 43.34 34.90 35.13
9 MATTHIAS SCHWARZ F DATROO 38.07 40.58 31.04 30.75 27.82 27.97 40.67 40.89 32.23 32.38

10 SAM BECKER C SIGMA 46.75 45.86 35.73 34.02 32.12 31.00 43.98 43.14 34.50 34.38
11 CHRIS HORTOP B HONDA 48.04 15 44.79 37.10 36.12 43.13 35.99 45.15 46.50 38.72 42.32
12 AMBER DOWDELL NJ HYUNDAI 63.46 WD 89.26 57.64 WD 102.04 66.95 55.66 78.54 64.96 65.82 58.98 WD
13 MICK ARGOON D COMMODORE 65.00 WD
14 MURRAY HEIGHT C CORONA 46.63 47.85 36.93 37.59 41.14 40.37 5 47.30 50.98 57.62 33.77
15 RIAN BOYD J HONDA 43.56 41.44 35.91 32.62 31.60 32.00 41.02 42.76 40.87 32.92
16 DAMIEN WILSON C NISSAN S13 36.73 36.70 5 28.82 30.43 5 26.75 26.48 37.99 36.38 30.07 29.49
17 JOSHUA SHEPHARD J STARLET 55.83 48.33 44.04 38.91 39.73 34.65 45.94 44.75 36.77 37.07
18 BRADLEY HARRY J STARLET 43.64 41.52 33.38 33.78 32.31 33.00 43.22 43.23 34.07 41.69
19 BRADY WINTERFIELD B HYUNDAI 43.77 63.23 WD 31.52 30.70 27.81 29.65 39.88 39.17 31.78 31.41
20 JOEL SCHWARZ J DATROO 54.22 46.99 82.83 36.95 34.95 36.67 48.15 46.72 39.20 38.34
21 TRISTAN CROWE D COMMODORE 48.28 42.99 35.93 33.73 31.07 30.61 43.91 46.53 36.03 34.64
22 PATRICK GORBACK B COROLLA 52.26 63.23 WD 39.24 36.76 40.24 39.05 48.06 48.96 44.95 50.66
23 KEN TRIMNELL B SUZUKI 39.03 38.81 29.25 29.73 28.53 29.75 44.15 38.99 5 30.52 31.85
24 BRUCE HAMILTON D COMMODORE 46.87 42.78 37.86 34.84 32.93 32.30 44.85 43.83 34.70 34.89
25 ASHTON SLOTEGRAAF J LASER 63.46 WD 58.23 57.64 WD 46.04 37.98 37.42 60.00 56.09 60.14 WD 57.62
26 ASHLEIGH STAUDE B HYUNDAI 44.49 43.57 38.19 36.57 5 29.29 30.14 42.35 42.29 33.81 32.22
27 ALIX SCHWARZ J DATROO 55.64 53.57 48.63 41.97 39.98 40.71 55.85 52.86 64.71 35.52

FASTEST 36.73 38.81 28.82 29.73 26.75 26.48 37.99 36.38 30.07 29.49
DOUBLE FASTEST 73.46 77.62 57.64 59.46 53.50 52.96 75.98 72.76 60.14 58.98
SLOWEST TIME 58.46 58.23 82.83 46.48 46.32 41.11 60.00 59.07 64.71 69.23

SLOWEST +5 63.46 63.23 87.83 51.48 51.32 46.11 65.00 64.07 69.71 74.23
SLOWEST +10 68.46 68.23 92.83 56.48 56.32 51.11 70.00 69.07 74.71 79.23

WD TIME 63.46 63.23 57.64 51.48 51.32 46.11 65.00 64.07 60.14 58.98

MANOEUVRINGLOOPY SLALOM OFFCENTRIC OPEN SLALOM ECCENTRIC

NUMERICAL DIRECTED BY GEOFF WILSON AND PAUL HEIGHT



SEAC MOTORKHANA SERIES ROUND 1 - 11TH MAR 2017

AT THE MOUNT GAMBIER SALEYARDS

SUB PEN GRAND

No. DRIVER CLASS VEHICLE RUN 10 P RUN 12 P RUN 13 P RUN 14 P TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL

1 PHIL WILSON D SOARER 68.25 62.84 29.63 61.03 588.16 0 588.16
2 SUZANNE CROWE D COMMODORE 70.80 67.30 29.00 90.87 WD 692.16 10 702.16
3 DION BECKER D FALCON 69.13 67.42 32.14 65.56 622.34 0 622.34
4 CAITLYN SHEPHARD J STARLET 60.73 62.42 29.97 90.87 WD 655.98 5 660.98
5 EMMERINE BOTHA J PROTON 66.88 67.54 30.14 90.87 WD 724.06 5 729.06
6 LUKE WINTERFIELD J HYUNDAI 59.61 69.65 27.49 90.87 WD 647.19 0 647.19
7 COHEN HAMILTON J COMMODORE 68.9 70.27 49.05 85.87 766.15 0 766.15
8 RUSSELL FISK B HONDA 65.12 61.84 30.02 60.56 597.30 0 597.30
9 MATTHIAS SCHWARZ F DATROO 62.69 63.61 59.05 DNS 95.87 DNS 623.62 0 623.62

10 SAM BECKER C SIGMA 64.43 60.34 29.14 62.08 597.47 0 597.47
11 CHRIS HORTOP B HONDA 65.31 68.44 46.58 66.31 664.50 15 679.50
12 AMBER DOWDELL NJ HYUNDAI 140.72 110.50 53.91 125.22 1133.66 0 1133.66
13 MICK ARGOON D COMMODORE 60.91 125.91 0 125.91
14 MURRAY HEIGHT C CORONA 70.74 64.91 32.66 67.93 676.42 5 681.42
15 RIAN BOYD J HONDA 58.65 59.29 37.28 90.87 WD 620.79 0 620.79
16 DAMIEN WILSON C NISSAN S13 52.81 52.85 25.04 53.30 503.84 10 513.84
17 JOSHUA SHEPHARD J STARLET 64.42 93.52 WD 32.81 71.78 688.55 0 688.55
18 BRADLEY HARRY J STARLET 64.22 66.31 28.60 57.72 596.69 0 596.69
19 BRADY WINTERFIELD B HYUNDAI 57.35 93.52 WD 26.06 90.87 WD 636.72 0 636.72
20 JOEL SCHWARZ J DATROO 73.31 82.95 59.05 DNS 95.87 DNS 776.20 0 776.20
21 TRISTAN CROWE D COMMODORE 65.63 64.69 35.36 61.53 610.93 0 610.93
22 PATRICK GORBACK B COROLLA 70.67 93.52 WD 50.08 WD 90.87 WD 768.55 0 768.55
23 KEN TRIMNELL B SUZUKI 58.13 59.23 27.27 54.63 539.87 5 544.87
24 BRUCE HAMILTON D COMMODORE 62.74 64.23 30.47 63.55 606.84 0 606.84
25 ASHTON SLOTEGRAAF J LASER 92.75 88.52 38.18 83.83 837.90 0 837.90
26 ASHLEIGH STAUDE B HYUNDAI 68.53 65.18 28.26 60.46 595.35 5 600.35
27 ALIX SCHWARZ J DATROO 75.49 72.17 59.05 DNS 95.87 DNS 792.02 0 792.02

FASTEST 52.81 52.85 25.04 53.30
DOUBLE FASTEST 105.62 105.70 50.08 106.60
SLOWEST TIME 92.75 88.52 49.05 85.87

SLOWEST +5 97.75 93.52 54.05 90.87
SLOWEST +10 102.75 98.52 59.05 95.87

WD TIME 97.75 93.52 50.08 90.87

BIG EYES BANDIT CROSSOVER

NUMERICAL DIRECTED BY GEOFF WILSON AND PAUL HEIGHT



SEAC MOTORKHANA SERIES ROUND 1 - 11TH MAR 2017

AT THE MOUNT GAMBIER SALEYARDS

No. DRIVER CLASS VEHICLE RUN 1 P RUN 3 P RUN 2 P RUN 4 P RUN 5 P RUN 7 P RUN 6 P RUN 8 P RUN 9 P RUN 11 P

16 DAMIEN WILSON C NISSAN S13 36.73 36.70 5 28.82 30.43 5 26.75 26.48 37.99 36.38 30.07 29.49
23 KEN TRIMNELL B SUZUKI 39.03 38.81 29.25 29.73 28.53 29.75 44.15 38.99 5 30.52 31.85
1 PHIL WILSON D SOARER 44.07 41.27 34.59 32.53 29.94 29.83 44.26 42.69 33.89 33.34

18 BRADLEY HARRY J STARLET 43.64 41.52 33.38 33.78 32.31 33.00 43.22 43.23 34.07 41.69
8 RUSSELL FISK B HONDA 45.03 43.09 37.10 34.16 31.62 32.58 42.81 43.34 34.90 35.13

10 SAM BECKER C SIGMA 46.75 45.86 35.73 34.02 32.12 31.00 43.98 43.14 34.50 34.38
26 ASHLEIGH STAUDE B HYUNDAI 44.49 43.57 38.19 36.57 5 29.29 30.14 42.35 42.29 33.81 32.22
24 BRUCE HAMILTON D COMMODORE 46.87 42.78 37.86 34.84 32.93 32.30 44.85 43.83 34.70 34.89
21 TRISTAN CROWE D COMMODORE 48.28 42.99 35.93 33.73 31.07 30.61 43.91 46.53 36.03 34.64
15 RIAN BOYD J HONDA 43.56 41.44 35.91 32.62 31.60 32.00 41.02 42.76 40.87 32.92
3 DION BECKER D FALCON 46.32 45.58 34.51 33.71 33.16 32.22 45.89 44.90 35.53 36.27
9 MATTHIAS SCHWARZ F DATROO 38.07 40.58 31.04 30.75 27.82 27.97 40.67 40.89 32.23 32.38

19 BRADY WINTERFIELD B HYUNDAI 43.77 63.23 WD 31.52 30.70 27.81 29.65 39.88 39.17 31.78 31.41
6 LUKE WINTERFIELD J HYUNDAI 44.42 42.90 34.98 35.17 32.57 32.58 42.46 42.94 32.57 58.98 WD
4 CAITLYN SHEPHARD J STARLET 63.46 WD 42.42 34.52 5 35.01 43.19 35.07 45.79 42.54 34.51 35.48

11 CHRIS HORTOP B HONDA 48.04 15 44.79 37.10 36.12 43.13 35.99 45.15 46.50 38.72 42.32
14 MURRAY HEIGHT C CORONA 46.63 47.85 36.93 37.59 41.14 40.37 5 47.30 50.98 57.62 33.77
17 JOSHUA SHEPHARD J STARLET 55.83 48.33 44.04 38.91 39.73 34.65 45.94 44.75 36.77 37.07
2 SUZANNE CROWE D COMMODORE 48.24 43.29 34.20 33.14 34.57 35.49 53.97 10 45.50 36.56 69.23
5 EMMERINE BOTHA J PROTON 63.46 WD 44.43 57.64 WD 43.29 31.41 5 32.81 44.38 59.07 60.14 WD 32.00
7 COHEN HAMILTON J COMMODORE 58.46 57.32 52.59 46.48 46.32 41.11 55.91 54.69 39.42 39.76

22 PATRICK GORBACK B COROLLA 52.26 63.23 WD 39.24 36.76 40.24 39.05 48.06 48.96 44.95 50.66
20 JOEL SCHWARZ J DATROO 54.22 46.99 82.83 36.95 34.95 36.67 48.15 46.72 39.20 38.34
27 ALIX SCHWARZ J DATROO 55.64 53.57 48.63 41.97 39.98 40.71 55.85 52.86 64.71 35.52
25 ASHTON SLOTEGRAAF J LASER 63.46 WD 58.23 57.64 WD 46.04 37.98 37.42 60.00 56.09 60.14 WD 57.62
12 AMBER DOWDELL NJ HYUNDAI 63.46 WD 89.26 57.64 WD 102.04 66.95 55.66 78.54 64.96 65.82 58.98 WD
13 MICK ARGOON D COMMODORE 65.00 WD

LOOPY SLALOM OFFCENTRIC OPEN SLALOM ECCENTRIC MANOEUVRING

OUTRIGHT DIRECTED BY GEOFF WILSON AND PAUL HEIGHT



SEAC MOTORKHANA SERIES ROUND 1 - 11TH MAR 2017

AT THE MOUNT GAMBIER SALEYARDS

SUB PEN GRAND

No. DRIVER CLASS VEHICLE RUN 10 P RUN 12 P RUN 13 P RUN 14 P TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL POS

16 DAMIEN WILSON C NISSAN S13 52.81 52.85 25.04 53.30 503.84 10 513.84 1
23 KEN TRIMNELL B SUZUKI 58.13 59.23 27.27 54.63 539.87 5 544.87 2
1 PHIL WILSON D SOARER 68.25 62.84 29.63 61.03 588.16 0 588.16 3

18 BRADLEY HARRY J STARLET 64.22 66.31 28.60 57.72 596.69 0 596.69 4
8 RUSSELL FISK B HONDA 65.12 61.84 30.02 60.56 597.30 0 597.30 5

10 SAM BECKER C SIGMA 64.43 60.34 29.14 62.08 597.47 0 597.47 6
26 ASHLEIGH STAUDE B HYUNDAI 68.53 65.18 28.26 60.46 595.35 5 600.35 7
24 BRUCE HAMILTON D COMMODORE 62.74 64.23 30.47 63.55 606.84 0 606.84 8
21 TRISTAN CROWE D COMMODORE 65.63 64.69 35.36 61.53 610.93 0 610.93 9
15 RIAN BOYD J HONDA 58.65 59.29 37.28 90.87 WD 620.79 0 620.79 10
3 DION BECKER D FALCON 69.13 67.42 32.14 65.56 622.34 0 622.34 11
9 MATTHIAS SCHWARZ F DATROO 62.69 63.61 59.05 DNS 95.87 DNS 623.62 0 623.62 12

19 BRADY WINTERFIELD B HYUNDAI 57.35 93.52 WD 26.06 90.87 WD 636.72 0 636.72 13
6 LUKE WINTERFIELD J HYUNDAI 59.61 69.65 27.49 90.87 WD 647.19 0 647.19 14
4 CAITLYN SHEPHARD J STARLET 60.73 62.42 29.97 90.87 WD 655.98 5 660.98 15

11 CHRIS HORTOP B HONDA 65.31 68.44 46.58 66.31 664.50 15 679.50 16
14 MURRAY HEIGHT C CORONA 70.74 64.91 32.66 67.93 676.42 5 681.42 17
17 JOSHUA SHEPHARD J STARLET 64.42 93.52 WD 32.81 71.78 688.55 0 688.55 18
2 SUZANNE CROWE D COMMODORE 70.80 67.30 29.00 90.87 WD 692.16 10 702.16 19
5 EMMERINE BOTHA J PROTON 66.88 67.54 30.14 90.87 WD 724.06 5 729.06 20
7 COHEN HAMILTON J COMMODORE 68.9 70.27 49.05 85.87 766.15 0 766.15 21

22 PATRICK GORBACK B COROLLA 70.67 93.52 WD 50.08 WD 90.87 WD 768.55 0 768.55 22
20 JOEL SCHWARZ J DATROO 73.31 82.95 59.05 DNS 95.87 DNS 776.20 0 776.20 23
27 ALIX SCHWARZ J DATROO 75.49 72.17 59.05 DNS 95.87 DNS 792.02 0 792.02 24
25 ASHTON SLOTEGRAAF J LASER 92.75 88.52 38.18 83.83 837.90 0 837.90 25
12 AMBER DOWDELL NJ HYUNDAI 140.72 110.50 53.91 125.22 1133.66 0 1133.66 26
13 MICK ARGOON D COMMODORE 60.91 125.91 0 125.91

BANDIT CROSSOVERBIG EYES

OUTRIGHT DIRECTED BY GEOFF WILSON AND PAUL HEIGHT



SEAC MOTORKHANA SERIES ROUND 1 - 11TH MAR 2017

AT THE MOUNT GAMBIER SALEYARDS

No. DRIVER CLASS VEHICLE RUN 1 P RUN 3 P RUN 2 P RUN 4 P RUN 5 P RUN 7 P RUN 6 P RUN 8 P RUN 9 P RUN 11 P

16 DAMIEN WILSON C NISSAN S13 36.73 36.70 5 28.82 30.43 5 26.75 26.48 37.99 36.38 30.07 29.49
23 KEN TRIMNELL B SUZUKI 39.03 38.81 29.25 29.73 28.53 29.75 44.15 38.99 5 30.52 31.85
1 PHIL WILSON D SOARER 44.07 41.27 34.59 32.53 29.94 29.83 44.26 42.69 33.89 33.34

24 BRUCE HAMILTON D COMMODORE 46.87 42.78 37.86 34.84 32.93 32.30 44.85 43.83 34.70 34.89
21 TRISTAN CROWE D COMMODORE 48.28 42.99 35.93 33.73 31.07 30.61 43.91 46.53 36.03 34.64
10 SAM BECKER C SIGMA 46.75 45.86 35.73 34.02 32.12 31.00 43.98 43.14 34.50 34.38
3 DION BECKER D FALCON 46.32 45.58 34.51 33.71 33.16 32.22 45.89 44.90 35.53 36.27
8 RUSSELL FISK B HONDA 45.03 43.09 37.10 34.16 31.62 32.58 42.81 43.34 34.90 35.13

26 ASHLEIGH STAUDE B HYUNDAI 44.49 43.57 38.19 36.57 5 29.29 30.14 42.35 42.29 33.81 32.22
18 BRADLEY HARRY A STARLET 43.64 41.52 33.38 33.78 32.31 33.00 43.22 43.23 34.07 41.69
15 RIAN BOYD A HONDA 43.56 41.44 35.91 32.62 31.60 32.00 41.02 42.76 40.87 32.92
19 BRADY WINTERFIELD B HYUNDAI 43.77 63.23 WD 31.52 30.70 27.81 29.65 39.88 39.17 31.78 31.41
6 LUKE WINTERFIELD B HYUNDAI 44.42 42.90 34.98 35.17 32.57 32.58 42.46 42.94 32.57 58.98 WD
2 SUZANNE CROWE D COMMODORE 48.24 43.29 34.20 33.14 34.57 35.49 53.97 10 45.50 36.56 69.23

14 MURRAY HEIGHT C CORONA 46.63 47.85 36.93 37.59 41.14 40.37 5 47.30 50.98 57.62 33.77
4 CAITLYN SHEPHARD A STARLET 63.46 WD 42.42 34.52 5 35.01 43.19 35.07 45.79 42.54 34.51 35.48

11 CHRIS HORTOP B HONDA 48.04 15 44.79 37.10 36.12 43.13 35.99 45.15 46.50 38.72 42.32
17 JOSHUA SHEPHARD A STARLET 55.83 48.33 44.04 38.91 39.73 34.65 45.94 44.75 36.77 37.07
9 MATTHIAS SCHWARZ F DATROO 38.07 40.58 31.04 30.75 27.82 27.97 40.67 40.89 32.23 32.38
5 EMMERINE BOTHA B PROTON 63.46 WD 44.43 57.64 WD 43.29 31.41 5 32.81 44.38 59.07 60.14 WD 32.00
7 COHEN HAMILTON D COMMODORE 58.46 57.32 52.59 46.48 46.32 41.11 55.91 54.69 39.42 39.76

22 PATRICK GORBACK B COROLLA 52.26 63.23 WD 39.24 36.76 40.24 39.05 48.06 48.96 44.95 50.66
25 ASHTON SLOTEGRAAF B LASER 63.46 WD 58.23 57.64 WD 46.04 37.98 37.42 60.00 56.09 60.14 WD 57.62
20 JOEL SCHWARZ F DATROO 54.22 46.99 82.83 36.95 34.95 36.67 48.15 46.72 39.20 38.34
27 ALIX SCHWARZ F DATROO 55.64 53.57 48.63 41.97 39.98 40.71 55.85 52.86 64.71 35.52
12 AMBER DOWDELL B HYUNDAI 63.46 WD 89.26 57.64 WD 102.04 66.95 55.66 78.54 64.96 65.82 58.98 WD
13 MICK ARGOON D COMMODORE 65.00 WD

HANDICAP VALUES:  CLASS A * 0.90, CLASS B * 0.88, CLASS C * 0.87, CLASS D * 0.84, CLASS E * 0.92, CLASS F * 1.00 & ARE CALCULATED BEFORE PENALTIES ARE APPLIED

LOOPY SLALOM OFFCENTRIC OPEN SLALOM ECCENTRIC MANOEUVRING

HANDICAP DIRECTED BY GEOFF WILSON AND PAUL HEIGHT



SEAC MOTORKHANA SERIES ROUND 1 - 11TH MAR 2017

AT THE MOUNT GAMBIER SALEYARDS

SUB PEN GRAND HANDI-

No. DRIVER CLASS VEHICLE RUN 10 P RUN 12 P RUN 13 P RUN 14 P TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL CAP POS

16 DAMIEN WILSON C NISSAN S13 52.81 52.85 25.04 53.30 503.84 10 513.84 448.34 1
23 KEN TRIMNELL B SUZUKI 58.13 59.23 27.27 54.63 539.87 5 544.87 480.09 2
1 PHIL WILSON D SOARER 68.25 62.84 29.63 61.03 588.16 0 588.16 494.05 3

24 BRUCE HAMILTON D COMMODORE 62.74 64.23 30.47 63.55 606.84 0 606.84 509.75 4
21 TRISTAN CROWE D COMMODORE 65.63 64.69 35.36 61.53 610.93 0 610.93 513.18 5
10 SAM BECKER C SIGMA 64.43 60.34 29.14 62.08 597.47 0 597.47 519.80 6
3 DION BECKER D FALCON 69.13 67.42 32.14 65.56 622.34 0 622.34 522.77 7
8 RUSSELL FISK B HONDA 65.12 61.84 30.02 60.56 597.30 0 597.30 525.62 8

26 ASHLEIGH STAUDE B HYUNDAI 68.53 65.18 28.26 60.46 595.35 5 600.35 528.91 9
18 BRADLEY HARRY A STARLET 64.22 66.31 28.60 57.72 596.69 0 596.69 537.02 10
15 RIAN BOYD A HONDA 58.65 59.29 37.28 90.87 WD 620.79 0 620.79 558.71 11
19 BRADY WINTERFIELD B HYUNDAI 57.35 93.52 WD 26.06 90.87 WD 636.72 0 636.72 560.31 12
6 LUKE WINTERFIELD B HYUNDAI 59.61 69.65 27.49 90.87 WD 647.19 0 647.19 569.53 13
2 SUZANNE CROWE D COMMODORE 70.80 67.30 29.00 90.87 WD 692.16 10 702.16 591.41 14

14 MURRAY HEIGHT C CORONA 70.74 64.91 32.66 67.93 676.42 5 681.42 593.49 15
4 CAITLYN SHEPHARD A STARLET 60.73 62.42 29.97 90.87 WD 655.98 5 660.98 595.38 16

11 CHRIS HORTOP B HONDA 65.31 68.44 46.58 66.31 664.50 15 679.50 599.76 17
17 JOSHUA SHEPHARD A STARLET 64.42 93.52 WD 32.81 71.78 688.55 0 688.55 619.70 18
9 MATTHIAS SCHWARZ F DATROO 62.69 63.61 59.05 DNS 95.87 DNS 623.62 0 623.62 623.62 19
5 EMMERINE BOTHA B PROTON 66.88 67.54 30.14 90.87 WD 724.06 5 729.06 642.17 20
7 COHEN HAMILTON D COMMODORE 68.9 70.27 49.05 85.87 766.15 0 766.15 643.57 21

22 PATRICK GORBACK B COROLLA 70.67 93.52 WD 50.08 WD 90.87 WD 768.55 0 768.55 676.32 22
25 ASHTON SLOTEGRAAF B LASER 92.75 88.52 38.18 83.83 837.90 0 837.90 737.35 23
20 JOEL SCHWARZ F DATROO 73.31 82.95 59.05 DNS 95.87 DNS 776.20 0 776.20 776.20 24
27 ALIX SCHWARZ F DATROO 75.49 72.17 59.05 DNS 95.87 DNS 792.02 0 792.02 792.02 25
12 AMBER DOWDELL B HYUNDAI 140.72 110.50 53.91 125.22 1133.66 0 1133.66 997.62 26
13 MICK ARGOON D COMMODORE 60.91 125.91 0 125.91

BANDIT CROSSOVER

HANDICAP VALUES:  CLASS A * 0.90, CLASS B * 0.88, CLASS C * 0.87, CLASS D * 0.84, CLASS E * 0.92, CLASS F * 1.00 & ARE CALCULATED BEFORE PENALTIES ARE APPLIED

BIG EYES

HANDICAP DIRECTED BY GEOFF WILSON AND PAUL HEIGHT



SEAC MOTORKHANA SERIES ROUND 1 - 11TH MAR 2017

AT THE MOUNT GAMBIER SALEYARDS

No. DRIVER CLASS VEHICLE OUTRIGHT HANDICAP

1 PHIL WILSON D SOARER 3 3

2 SUZANNE CROWE D COMMODORE 19 14

3 DION BECKER D FALCON 11 7

4 CAITLYN SHEPHARD J STARLET 15 16

5 EMMERINE BOTHA J PROTON 20 20

6 LUKE WINTERFIELD J HYUNDAI 14 13

7 COHEN HAMILTON J COMMODORE 21 21

8 RUSSELL FISK B HONDA 5 8

9 MATTHIAS SCHWARZ F DATROO 12 19

10 SAM BECKER C SIGMA 6 6

11 CHRIS HORTOP B HONDA 16 17

12 AMBER DOWDELL NJ HYUNDAI 26 26

13 MICK ARGOON D COMMODORE

14 MURRAY HEIGHT C CORONA 17 15

15 RIAN BOYD J HONDA 10 11

16 DAMIEN WILSON C NISSAN S13 1 1

17 JOSHUA SHEPHARD J STARLET 18 18

18 BRADLEY HARRY J STARLET 4 10

19 BRADY WINTERFIELD B HYUNDAI 13 12

20 JOEL SCHWARZ J DATROO 23 24

21 TRISTAN CROWE D COMMODORE 9 5

22 PATRICK GORBACK B COROLLA 22 22

23 KEN TRIMNELL B SUZUKI 2 2

24 BRUCE HAMILTON D COMMODORE 8 4

25 ASHTON SLOTEGRAAF J LASER 25 23

26 ASHLEIGH STAUDE B HYUNDAI 7 9

27 ALIX SCHWARZ J DATROO 24 25

POSITIONS DIRECTED BY GEOFF WILSON AND PAUL HEIGHT


